
2024 Edward Waters University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-19   Conf: 21-11   Home: 16-10   Away: 10-8   Neutral: 5-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (391), Opp (433)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (5), Hutchinson (2), Garcia (1), Mitchum (1), Ramos (1), Opp
(2)   Picked Off: Cowart (2), Ramos (2), Green (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Roman (14), Medina (5), Opp (36)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Bayyat 3, James 2, Davila 1, Hurst 1, Nieves 1, Totals ,
Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (144-202), Roman (46-69), Medina (26-29), Bayyat (9-14), Davila (9-15), Velez (8-8), Hurst (6-6), James (6-8),
Polanco (6-7), 22 (5-7), Chastain (5-7), Perret (5-5), Nieves (4-11), Valero (4-7), Hutchinson (2-2), Martinez (2-4), Riegel (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Garcia, Leonel .370 45-43 162 47 60 11 3 1 39 80 .494 26 3 31 0 .459 3 0 10-12 278 21 6 .980
3 Mitchum, Dave .309 43-43 165 53 51 10 0 2 39 67 .406 29 11 26 0 .440 2 0 19-23 68 73 4 .972
5 Schoening, Hugo .305 44-44 154 36 47 12 1 2 43 67 .435 16 15 24 2 .419 1 5 3-3 46 81 12 .914

2
Thompkins,
Daquarius .279 48-48 183 51 51 12 2 1 44 70 .383 26 11 20 0 .388 7 5 8-9 127 4 3 .978

8 Nobles, John .368 25-18 57 24 21 5 1 1 19 31 .544 14 5 12 1 .513 2 1 3-5 35 23 6 .906
6 Jones, Torry .348 40-38 155 34 54 13 3 5 41 88 .568 19 1 25 4 .420 1 1 5-5 59 1 2 .968
15 Hutchinson, Caden .343 39-32 99 42 34 4 0 4 24 50 .505 26 6 19 2 .500 1 2 21-22 46 7 1 .981
4 Morris, Chase .333 13-4 18 5 6 1 0 0 2 7 .389 3 0 3 0 .429 0 0 2-2 15 0 0 1.000
20 Cowart, Ferante .330 35-26 91 31 30 2 0 5 33 47 .516 11 4 20 1 .421 1 2 25-27 54 7 2 .968
12 Montes, Isaiah .322 35-32 118 31 38 9 0 3 33 56 .475 11 16 23 0 .436 4 0 1-1 55 2 0 1.000
19 Ramos, Misael .317 27-21 82 30 26 3 1 0 22 31 .378 13 1 6 0 .412 1 3 5-6 28 37 14 .823
7 Green, Eric .304 20-12 46 18 14 0 1 0 17 16 .348 11 0 7 1 .431 1 0 9-9 11 3 1 .933
11 Matos, Erickson .273 39-38 132 30 36 4 0 1 30 43 .326 11 5 29 0 .349 1 2 3-7 62 98 14 .920
27 Roman, Anthony .262 38-38 145 36 38 5 1 2 31 51 .352 26 2 15 1 .377 2 4 2-2 235 40 3 .989
1 Pass, Daiton .250 23-20 68 17 17 5 0 2 13 28 .412 9 3 22 2 .363 0 1 4-5 30 2 4 .889
14 Robinson, Jaylan .250 10-5 20 4 5 1 1 1 3 11 .550 2 1 4 0 .348 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
16 Medina, J. C. .241 17-16 54 14 13 3 1 0 15 18 .333 5 5 10 0 .343 3 1 0-1 91 3 1 .989
21 Spencer, Jackson .235 7-6 17 2 4 1 0 0 4 5 .294 6 0 5 0 .435 0 0 2-2 2 15 2 .895
31 Nieves, Jeremy .222 18-8 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 0 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-1 20 6 1 .963
10 Garcia, Roman .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .308 54-54 1777 506 547 101 15 30 453 768 .432 265 90 304 14 .417 30 27 122-142 1287 464 91 .951
Opponents .310 54-54 1769 370 549 91 9 25 338 733 .414 221 79 292 11 .407 18 31 73-105 1261 449 139 .925

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Green, Eric 0.00 0-1 1 1 1 0-0 0 8.0 6 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 .207 0 0 0 0 0
4 Morris, Chase 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
19 Ramos, Misael 3.86 0-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 6 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 .240 0 0 0 0 0
25 Valero, Luis 4.09 3-1 5 5 0 0-0 0 22.0 19 10 10 13 21 4 0 0 .306 0 4 0 0 0
30 Riegel, Stussy 4.35 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 10 6 5 6 3 1 1 0 .256 0 2 0 1 0
17 Bayyat, Anthony 5.54 8-1 15 11 2 1-0 0 78.0 105 61 48 19 36 16 1 5 .326 3 15 2 5 6
31 Nieves, Jeremy 5.63 3-3 14 6 0 0-1 0 40.0 49 30 25 21 20 11 3 1 .306 2 6 0 3 3
13 Martinez, Jeremyah 6.32 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 22 14 11 9 17 3 1 1 .338 1 3 0 0 3
32 Davila, Alexander 6.45 9-2 13 12 5 0-0 0 74.0 89 60 53 29 52 12 0 6 .302 2 12 0 3 7
23 James, Austin 6.49 0-1 19 1 0 0-0 3 26.1 28 24 19 28 24 6 0 0 .277 1 2 2 1 1
15 Hutchinson, Caden 6.75 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 6 5 5 6 5 0 1 1 .250 1 2 0 0 0
24 Chastain, Cameron 6.95 4-4 20 6 0 0-1 1 45.1 57 39 35 24 40 4 0 6 .306 4 9 1 2 3
26 Perret, Gerald 7.03 2-0 16 3 0 0-0 0 24.1 34 19 19 17 13 10 1 2 .327 2 4 1 2 1
28 Hurst, Carson 7.29 2-0 15 1 0 0-0 0 21.0 34 19 17 12 15 7 0 1 .374 0 4 0 1 3
22 22 8.22 1-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 20 19 14 10 18 1 0 0 .303 2 2 1 0 1
33 Polanco, Elvin 9.43 1-2 14 5 0 0-0 0 27.2 40 36 29 17 16 9 1 0 .339 1 8 1 0 3
9 Velez, Sebastian 13.06 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 10.1 16 16 15 5 5 3 0 1 .333 1 3 0 0 0
20 Cowart, Ferante 21.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 9 7 7 1 3 2 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.50 33-20 177 54 9 2 5 435.0 550 370 314 222 294 90 9 25 .314 20 77 8 18 31
Opponents 8.34 20-33 177 54 5 0 4 425.1 548 506 394 267 304 97 15 30 .314 33 87 10 30 27



2024 Edward Waters University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Montes, Isaiah 57 55 2 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
4 Morris, Chase 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Martinez, Jeremyah 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
10 Garcia, Roman 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Robinson, Jaylan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Valero, Luis 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
28 Hurst, Carson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
30 Riegel, Stussy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Roman, Anthony 278 235 40 3 .989 2 46 23 .667 14 0
16 Medina, J. C. 95 91 3 1 .989 0 26 3 .897 5 0
15 Hutchinson, Caden 54 46 7 1 .981 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Garcia, Leonel 305 278 21 6 .980 18 0 0 — 0 0
2 Thompkins, Daquarius 134 127 4 3 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mitchum, Dave 145 68 73 4 .972 15 0 0 — 0 0
20 Cowart, Ferante 63 54 7 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jones, Torry 62 59 1 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Nieves, Jeremy 27 20 6 1 .963 1 4 7 .364 0 0
7 Green, Eric 15 11 3 1 .933 0 0 1 — 0 0
11 Matos, Erickson 174 62 98 14 .920 14 0 0 — 0 0
5 Schoening, Hugo 139 46 81 12 .914 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Nobles, John 64 35 23 6 .906 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Spencer, Jackson 19 2 15 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Pass, Daiton 36 30 2 4 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Chastain, Cameron 8 2 5 1 .875 0 5 2 .714 0 0
32 Davila, Alexander 15 4 9 2 .867 0 9 6 .600 0 0
23 James, Austin 6 0 5 1 .833 0 6 2 .750 0 0
19 Ramos, Misael 79 28 37 14 .823 3 0 0 — 0 0
26 Perret, Gerald 5 1 3 1 .800 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
33 Polanco, Elvin 10 3 4 3 .700 1 6 1 .857 0 0
17 Bayyat, Anthony 16 4 7 5 .688 2 9 5 .643 0 0
22 22 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 2 .714 0 0
9 Velez, Sebastian 3 2 0 1 .667 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
90 90 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 99 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1842 1287 464 91 .951 75 144 58 .713 19 0
Opponents 1849 1261 449 139 .925 84 242 39 .861 36 3


